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-1SATURDAY EVENING MARCH 21, 2020

4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30
2-3ABN Laymen Salvation in Table Talk ’ Å 3ABN Today ’ Å Breath/Life Questions Generation. Youth. Christ. 3ABN Today ’ Å Discover ’ Å Anchors of Truth ’

3-CBS (Off Air) FBI ’ Å NCIS: New Orleans ’ Jeopardy! Wheel 48 Hours (N) ’ Å News (N) ROH Wrestling (N) Designing NCIS: New Orleans ’

4-ABC ABC News Today’s (N) Shark Tank ’ American Idol Singers perform a song of their choice. GameTime Minute (N) Today’s (N) (:35) Heartland ’ (:35) Murdoch Mysteries (:35) Castle

5-MNT Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

6-NBC Earth Ody. Consumer KGW News at 5 (N) Å News (N) Straight Talk Grant’s Get- Edition (N) Dateline NBC ’ Å To Be Announced News (N) SNL

7-FOOD Vegas Chef Prizefight Restaurant: Impossible Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive

9-TBS To Be Announced To Be Announced Tacoma FD Full Frontal ›› “Jack the Giant Slayer” (2013)

10-PBS Woodsmith Old House Old House Weekend (N) Real Rail Adventures Travels Rick Steves A Place to Call Home ’ Death in Paradise ’ Jamestown ’ Å The Bletchley Circle: San

11-WGN-A ›› “Journey 2: The Mysterious Island” (2012) Å “Night at the Museum: Battle of the Smithsonian” “Night at the Museum: Battle of the Smithsonian” Dog Dog Dog Dog

12-DISC Dirty Jobs “Sponge Diver” Expedition Unknown ’ Expedition Unknown ’ Expedition Unknown ’ Expedition Unknown: Rediscovered Josh Gates dives into the Arabian Sea. (N) ’ Expedition Unknown ’

13-FREE Princess 2 (:20) ›› “Pocahontas” (1995, Children’s) ’ Å (:20) ››› “The Princess and the Frog” (2009) ’ (:25) ››› “Frozen” (2013) Voices of Kristen Bell. ’ Å (10:55) ››› “Matilda”

14-SYFY (3:58) ›› “xXx: Return of Xander Cage” (2017) ››› “John Wick” (2014) Keanu Reeves. Å (DVS) ››› “John Wick: Chapter 2” (2017) Keanu Reeves. Å (DVS) (:37) ›› “Underworld: Blood Wars”

15-ROOT To Be Announced Mariners Mariners Mariners Mariners Bensinger Immortals MASL Bundesliga Soccer FC Koln vs Fortuna Düsseldorf. Soccer

16-FOXN Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N) Å Justice With Jeanine (N) Greg Gutfeld (N) Watters’ World Å Justice With Jeanine The Greg Gutfeld Show Watters’ World Å

17-FOX To Be Announced Two Men Two Men LEGO Masters ’ 9-1-1 “Seize the Day” ’ FOX 9 News at 9 (N) 24 Hours to Hell and Back Big Bang Two Men Mom ’ Big Bang

18-DISN Raven Raven Raven Gabby Duran (:25) ›› “Hotel Transylvania” ‘PG’ Big City Big City Big City Big City Owl Hse. Owl Hse. Raven Owl Hse.

19-QVC (3:00) Jane’s Closet (N) Financial Solutions (N) Patricia Nash (N) Women With Control (N) Isaac Mizrahi Live! (N) VitaMix: Blend (N) Lock & Lock Storage (N) Kitchen Innovations (N)

20-HBO (3:20) ›› “Shutter Island” (2010) (:45) ››› “John Wick: Chapter 3 -- Parabellum” (2019) ’ ‘R’ ›› “X-Men: Dark Phoenix” (2019) James McAvoy. (9:55) Westworld ’ Å My Brilliant Friend

21-HGTV Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Home Town Å Love It or List It Å Nate and Jeremiah: Save (:01) Love It or List It

22-MAX (3:45) “The Darkest Hour” (:15) ›› “Skyscraper” (2018) Dwayne Johnson. Å Strike Back ’ Å (7:50) ›› “The Predator” (2018) ’ ‘R’ (:40) ›› “The Ruins” (2008) ‘R’ Å (:15) Strike Back ’ Å

23-ESPN College Wrestling NCAA Division I Championship, Final. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced Women’s College Gymnastics (N) Always Late UFC

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Trish Regan Primetime Strange Strange Strange Strange Trish Regan Primetime Kennedy Å Strange Strange Inheritance Å

97-OUTD Longmire “Unquiet Mind” ›››› “There Will Be Blood” (2007, Drama) Daniel Day-Lewis, Paul Dano. ›››› “There Will Be Blood” (2007, Drama) Daniel Day-Lewis, Paul Dano. Wild Ops Wildlife

SUNDAY DAYTIME MARCH 22, 2020
8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30

2-3ABN Focus on God’s Word ’ Pathway to Life Wellness Piano Praise A Sharper Focus ’ Body-Sp. Tiny Tots 3ABN Today Live Carter Rpt. Carter Rpt.

3-CBS News (N) Nation (N) To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced

4-ABC Open House Preview Chapel Traveler (N) The Race Paid Prog. Sports (N) Paid Prog. To Be Announced Family Feud Family Feud

5-MNT NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’

6-NBC Meet the Press (N) ’ To Be Announced PGA Tour Golf From Innisbrook Golf Resort in Palm Harbor, Fla. Å Feel Great A New Leaf

7-FOOD Guy’s Ranch Valerie’s Pioneer Wo. Pioneer Wo. Pioneer Wo. Pioneer Wo. Girl-Farm (N) Valerie’s Delicious (N) Giada (N) The Kitchen Å Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games

9-TBS Friends ’ Friends ’ Friends ’ Friends ’ Friends ’ ›› “The Wolverine” (2013, Action) Hugh Jackman. Å (DVS) (:15) ›› “Battleship” (2012) Taylor Kitsch, Alexander Skarsgard. Å (DVS)

10-PBS Dinosaur Arthur Rick Steves Travels Nature “Yosemite” ’ NOVA ’ Å Great Performances at the Met Christine Goerke portrays Turandot. On Story ’ Focus GZERO

11-WGN-A Cath. Mass Beyond Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops Sting. Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’

12-DISC Silver Kings Sportsman Gold Rush (N) ’ Å Gold Rush: Dave Turin’s Gold Rush: D. Turin (N) Naked and Afraid ’ Naked and Afraid ’ Naked and Afraid ’ Naked and Afraid ’

13-FREE (7:00) ›› “Oz the Great and Powerful” (2013) ’ ›› “The Princess Diaries” (2001) Julie Andrews. ’ Å (:40) ›› “The Princess Diaries 2: Royal Engagement” (2004) Anne Hathaway. ’ Pocahontas

14-SYFY Twi. Zone The Twilight Zone ’ ››› “Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2” (2011) Daniel Radcliffe. (:25) ›› “Valerian and the City of a Thousand Planets” (2017) Dane DeHaan. Underworld

15-ROOT Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Snow Motion Sled (N) Outdoor Mariners Mariners Mariners To Be Announced

16-FOXN MediaBuzz (N) (Live) America’s News HQ (N) America’s News HQ (N) Fox News Sunday (N) Journal Editorial Report America’s News HQ (N) The Greg Gutfeld Show Fox Report (N)

17-FOX Life Church Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. RaceDay (N) NASCAR Cup Series Dixie Vodka 400. From Homestead-Miami Speedway in Homestead, Fla. (N) Xtreme Off Paid Prog. Pawn Stars

18-DISN Big City Big City Big City Big City Sydney-Max Sydney-Max Sydney-Max Sydney-Max ›› “Hotel Transylvania” (2012) ’ (:35) “Descendants” (2015) Dove Cameron. ‘NR’ Å Descend 2

19-QVC VitaMix: Blend (N) In the Kitchen With David (N) (Live) Å VitaMix: Blend (N) Gourmet Holiday (N) (Live) Å

20-HBO Finding the Way Home ’ ›› “Freeheld” (2015) ‘PG-13’ Å (:45) ›› “Pearl Harbor” (2001, War) Ben Affleck, Josh Hartnett. ’ ‘PG-13’ Å ››› “Blinded by the Light” (2019) Viveik Kalra.

21-HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Å Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Å Fixer to Fabulous Å Fixer to Fabulous Å Home Town Å (DVS) Home Town Å Home Town Å (DVS)

22-MAX (7:58) ››› “Far and Away” (1992) Tom Cruise. ’ ‘PG-13’ Å (:20) ›› “Best Laid Plans” (1999) (11:55) “Down a Dark Hall” (2018) Å (:35) Strike Back ’ Å (:25) ››› “The Descendants” ‘R’

23-ESPN College GameDay (N) 2020 NIT Basketball Tournament (N) 2020 NCAA Women’s Basketball Tournament (N) 2020 NCAA Women’s Basketball Tournament (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 (:05) Formula 1 Racing Gulf Air Bahrain Grand Prix. (N) E:60 Å TBA To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced

26-FBN Wall Street WSJ Michael David Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Sunday Morning Futures

97-OUTD Fishing Fisherman Archer’s Addicted Am. Archer Buck. Whitetail CountRoot Snow Trax Bass Pros Major League Fishing MLFAngle Bass

SUNDAY EVENING MARCH 22, 2020
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Questions Salvation in Sabbath School 3ABN Today ’ Å Celebrating Life, Recovery Heaven’s Lineage 3ABN Today ’ Å The Prophetic Panorama Celebrating Life, Recovery

3-CBS GameTime News (N) 60 Minutes (N) ’ Å 60 Minutes (N) ’ Å NCIS: Los Angeles (N) ’ NCIS: New Orleans (N) ’ News (N) America This Week (N) ’ Look Good Attkisson Madam Sec

4-ABC ABC News Today’s (N) Funniest Home Videos (N) American Idol “307 (Hollywood Week -- Duets)” (N) ’ The Rookie “Hand-Off” (N) Today’s (N) (:35) Access Hollywood (N) The World’s Nashville (:35) Castle

5-MNT NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. “Captive” ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. “Anthem” ’ Chicago P.D. “Sisterhood”

6-NBC Saving Pets Champion KGW News at 5 (N) Å News (N) Grant’s Get- The Wall (N) ’ Å Little Big Shots (N) ’ Zoey’s-Playlist (N) Good Girls (N) ’ News (N) Sports (N)

7-FOOD Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Tournament of Champions Buddy vs. Duff Å Buddy vs. Duff (N) Å Beat Flay Beat Bobby Beat Bobby Beat Bobby

9-TBS To Be Announced To Be Announced Misery Index Miracle ›› “Godzilla” (2014) Å (DVS)

10-PBS To Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend (N) Oregon Field Guide Å Great British Baking Show Little Women Little Women Little Women The Crimson Field ’

11-WGN-A Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Married Married

12-DISC Naked and Afraid ’ Naked and Afraid ’ Naked and Afraid ’ Naked and Afraid (N) Naked and Afraid “In Too Deep” (N) ’ Å Rob Riggle (N) Naked and Afraid (N)

13-FREE (3:20) ›› “Pocahontas” (1995) ’ (:20) ››› “The Princess and the Frog” (2009) ’ (:25) ››› “Frozen” (2013) Voices of Kristen Bell. ’ Å (9:55) ››› “Matilda” (1996) Mara Wilson. ’ Å

14-SYFY (3:25) ›› “Underworld: Blood Wars” (:22) ››› “John Wick: Chapter 2” (2017) Keanu Reeves, Common. ›› “King Arthur: Legend of the Sword” (2017, Adventure) Charlie Hunnam. Å Futurama ’ Futurama ’

15-ROOT Mariners Mariners Mariners Mariners To Be Announced World Poker World Poker World Poker

16-FOXN Fox News Sunday (N) Life, Liberty & Levin (N) The Next Revolution (N) Watters’ World Å Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution With Watters’ World Å Fox News Sunday (N)

17-FOX Paid Prog. Pawn Stars Simpsons Burgers Simpson (N) Duncan (N) Burgers (N) Family Guy FOX 9 News at 9 (N) The Song Big Bang Big Bang Two Men Carbonaro Carbonaro

18-DISN (3:35) “Descendants 2” (2017) ‘NR’ Å (:35) “Descendants 3” (2019) Dove Cameron. ‘NR’ Å Dance Raven (N) Fam Jam (N) Dance (:40) Bunk’d Gabby Duran Raven Fam Jam

19-QVC (2:00) Gourmet Holiday (N) VitaMix: Blend (N) Now You’re Cooking (N) (Live) Å Crepe Erase (N) Clarks Footwear (N) (Live) Just Reduced (N) (Live)

20-HBO The Plot Against America Real Time With Bill Maher Axios (N) ’ Hunter Killer (6:55) ›› “X-Men: Dark Phoenix” (2019) ‘PG-13’ Å Westworld (N) ’ Å Curb (N) Curb Your Enthusiasm ’ Axios ’

21-HGTV Home Town Å Home Town Å Home Town Å (DVS) Home Town Å Extreme Makeover (N) House (N) House (N) Home Town Å (DVS) Home Town Å

22-MAX Descend (:20) ›› “Final Destination” (2000) (5:55) ›› “Red Corner” (1997) Richard Gere. ‘R’ Å ››› “First Man” (2018) Ryan Gosling. ’ ‘PG-13’ Å (:25) ››› “Narc” (2002) Ray Liotta.

23-ESPN 2020 NCAA Women’s Basketball Tournament (N) 2020 NCAA Women’s Basketball Tournament (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) Å SportsCenter Å SportsCenter Å

24-ESPN2 To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced World of X Games World of X Formula 1 Racing

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Wall Street WSJ Barron Wall Street Sunday Morning Futures Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Joel Osteen Watchman Robert Paid Prog. MyPillow Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Live 2 Hunt Crush (N) Hunt Adv (N) Hunt Outdoors Hunting Buck. Bone Collect Pat & Nicole Addicted Ted Nugent Drop Zone Hunter Crush Live 2 Hunt Wild Ride

THURSDAY EVENING MARCH 19, 2020
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Carter Rpt. Carter Rpt. Sabbath School Study 3ABN Today Live ’ Give Me the Bible ’ 3ABN Today ’ Table Talk ’ 3ABN Today Live ’

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel (N) Sheldon Sheldon (:01) Mom Bob Heart Tommy ’ Å News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Emeril

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Station 19 (N) ’ Å Grey’s Anatomy (N) ’ A Million Little Things (N) Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Hollywood Wendy (N)

5-MNT Chicago P.D. “Snitch” ’ Chicago P.D. “Home” ’ Chicago P.D. “Fallen” ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. “Politics” ’ Chicago P.D. “Monster” Chicago P.D. ’ Law Order: CI

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) Å News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Å Tonight (N) Inside (N) Superstore Brooklyn (N) Will (N) Indebted (N) Law & Order: SVU (N) News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Food Truck Race Food Truck Race Food Truck Race Food Truck Race Food Truck Race Food Truck Race (N) Vegas Chef Prizefight (N) Restaurant: Impossible

9-TBS To Be Announced To Be Announced Hot Ones Hot Ones Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’ Conan

10-PBS Arthur Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Wild Travels BBC News PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Oregon Field Guide Å Inspector Morse Morse is attracted to a woman cleric. Grantchester

11-WGN-A Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’

12-DISC Homestead Rescue ’ Homestead Rescue ’ Homestead Rescue ’ Homestead Rescue (N) Homestead Rescue (N) ’ Homestead Rescue ’ Building Off the Grid (N) Building Off the Grid ’

13-FREE Simpsons Simpsons Simpsons Simpsons grown-ish ›› “The Intern” (2015, Comedy) Robert De Niro. ’ Å The Bold Type (N) ’ Motherland: Fort Salem ’ The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY “Lara Croft Tomb Raider” (:27) ›› “Lara Croft: Tomb Raider” (2001) Å ››› “Mad Max: Fury Road” (2015) Tom Hardy. Å (DVS) ››› “X-Men: First Class” (2011) James McAvoy.

15-ROOT Tennis Mariners Mariners Mariners To Be Announced Mariners To Be Announced

16-FOXN The Story With Martha (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Mom ’ Mom ’ Big Bang Big Bang Last Man (N) Outmatch Deputy “10-8 Agency” (N) FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Friends ’ Big Bang TMZ Live (N) ’ Å

18-DISN Big City Big City (:05) Jessie (:35) Jessie (:05) Jessie Raven Raven (:35) Bunk’d Bunk’d ’ Gabby Sydney-Max Roll With It Coop Sydney-Max Bunk’d ’ Gabby

19-QVC Authentic Living (N) Down Home with David (N) (Live) Å Beauty Faves & Raves (N) Urban Decay (N) philosophy - beauty (N)

20-HBO Zookeeper (:20) ›› “The Adjustment Bureau” Avenue 5 ’ (:40) ›› “Fast & Furious Presents: Hobbs & Shaw” (2019) Å “After Truth: Disinformation” The Plot Against America Fight Club

21-HGTV Good Bones Å Good Bones Å Good Bones Å Hunters Hunters Flip or Flop Flip or Flop Flipping (N) Flipping 101 Crowded House Hunt (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters (N)

22-MAX (3:50) “The Operative” (2019) Diane Kruger. ‘NR’ Å (5:50) ››› “Keeping the Faith” (2000) Ben Stiller. › “The Whole Ten Yards” (2004) (:40) ››› “Die Hard” (1988, Action) Bruce Willis. ’ ‘R’ Å

23-ESPN College Wrestling NCAA Division I Championship, Session II. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) Å SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 2020 NIT Basketball Tournament (N) 2020 NIT Basketball Tournament (N) 2020 NIT Basketball Tournament (N) Always (N) Now/Nev. UFC Always Late

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Trish Regan Primetime (N) Kennedy (N) (Live) Å Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Trish Regan Primetime Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Concealer Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Viral Hunter Whitetail Fr. Africa Territories Heartland Viral Wild Boar Hunting TV Outdoors TV Hunting Bone Collect Viral CountRoot Archer’s Hunter

FRIDAY EVENING MARCH 20, 2020
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Asia Now Jesus Sabbath School Today Family Worship ’ Written (N) Mission Mission 360 Hope-Motion Today Family Worship ’ ASI Conventions ’ Å Breath/Life Thunder

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel (N) MacGyver ’ Å Hawaii Five-0 ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Everstrong

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Shark Tank (N) ’ (:01) 20/20 ’ Å Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Hollywood Wendy

5-MNT NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ Law Order: CI

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) Å News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Å Tonight (N) Inside (N) The Blacklist (N) ’ Å The Blacklist (N) ’ Å Dateline NBC (N) ’ Å News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners (N) Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive

9-TBS To Be Announced To Be Announced Last O.G. Super Punch (N) Seinfeld ’ Seinfeld ’

10-PBS Arthur Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Curious BBC World PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Shakespeare Midsomer (:45) Midsomer Murders Unforgotten On Story ’

11-WGN-A Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods “Genetics” Blue Bloods ’ Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

12-DISC Mysteries-Abandoned Gold Rush: Dave Turin’s Gold Rush: Dave Turin’s Gold Rush (N) Gold Rush (N) ’ Å Outback Opal Hunters (N)

13-FREE Simpsons Simpsons Simpsons Simpsons ››› “Kung Fu Panda” (2008, Children’s) ’ Å Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY (2:45) ››› “X-Men: First Class” Å ››› “Edge of Tomorrow” (2014) Tom Cruise, Emily Blunt. Å ››› “John Wick” (2014) Keanu Reeves. Å (DVS) ›› “xXx: Return of Xander Cage” (2017) Vin Diesel.

15-ROOT To Be Announced Mariners To Be Announced Mariners To Be Announced

16-FOXN The Story With Martha (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Mom ’ Mom ’ Big Bang Big Bang WWE Friday Night SmackDown (N) ’ FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Friends ’ Big Bang TMZ Live (N) ’ Å

18-DISN Owl Hse. Owl Hse. Gabby (:35) “Descendants 3” (2019) Dove Cameron. ‘NR’ Å Dance (N) Bunk’d (N) Gabby (N) Owl Hse. (N) Raven Fam Jam Sydney-Max Bunk’d ’ Gabby

19-QVC Tweak’d by Nature (N) Dr. Denese (N) DaretoShareBeauty with Shawn (N) (Live) Å Women With Control (N) Barefoot Dreams (N) Patricia Nash (N)

20-HBO The Plot Against America (:05) ›› “Hunter Killer” (2018) Gerard Butler. ‘R’ Å (:10) Westworld Stuck in a loop. ’ (:25) ›› “Along Came Polly” (2004) ’ Real Time, Bill Maher (N) High (N) Real Time

21-HGTV Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å (DVS) Fixer Upper Å (DVS) Fixer Upper Å (DVS) Dream Dream Dream (N) Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream

22-MAX (:05) ›› “Night School” (2018) Kevin Hart. ‘PG-13’ ›› “Halloween” (2018) Jamie Lee Curtis. ‘R’ Å (7:50) ››› “Widows” (2018) Viola Davis. ‘R’ Strike Back (N) ’ Å Strike Back Hurt Locker

23-ESPN SportsCenter (N) (Live) College Wrestling NCAA Division I Championship, Semifinals. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 NCAA Women (N) 2020 NCAA Women’s Basketball Tournament (N) 2020 NCAA Women’s Basketball Tournament (N) NFL Live (N) Å Now/Nev. Always Late Now/Nev. MMA

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Trish Regan Primetime (N) Wall Street WSJ (N) Barron (N) Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Wall Street WSJ Barron Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å

97-OUTD Dropped Dropped “Bait Shop” (2008) Bill Engvall, Billy Ray Cyrus. “Bait Shop” (2008) Bill Engvall, Billy Ray Cyrus. Wicked Tuna Jim Shockey’s Uncharted Dropped Dropped

SATURDAY DAYTIME MARCH 21, 2020
8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30

2-3ABN Ancient Discoveries Spring Camp Meeting Sabbath School Study New Perceptions ’ Kids Praise Awr360 3ABN Today ’ Å Mission Hope-Motion Sanctuary Lineage

3-CBS Hope in the Best Friends (Off Air) (Off Air) (Off Air) News (N)

4-ABC Hearts of Rock-Park Feel Great Slim Cycle World of X Games (N) To Be Announced Sports (N) Paid Prog. Mantracker Minute (N)

5-MNT Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

6-NBC Earth Ody. Earth Ody. Snowboarding Figure Skating PGA Tour Golf From Innisbrook Golf Resort in Palm Harbor, Fla. Å Transform Earth Ody.

7-FOOD Contessa Giada Enter. Trisha’s 30-Minute Pioneer (N) Pioneer Wo. The Kitchen (N) Å Trisha’s Trisha’s Spring Baking Chopped Sweets Å Buddy vs. Duff Å

9-TBS Raymond Raymond Friends ’ Friends ’ Friends ’ Friends ’ ›› “Godzilla” (2014) Aaron Taylor-Johnson. Å (DVS) ››› “Hellboy II: The Golden Army” (2008) Ron Perlman. Å

10-PBS Pinkalicious Cyberchase SciGirls Biz Kid$ ’ Garden Garden Sewing Quilting Arts Fit 2 Stitch Sew Easy Ultimate Veg Test Kitchen Christina Sara’s MotorWeek Woodshop

11-WGN-A Paid Prog. Medicine ›› “The Last Witch Hunter” (2015) Vin Diesel, Elijah Wood. Å ›› “The Last Witch Hunter” (2015) Vin Diesel, Elijah Wood. Å ›› “Journey 2: The Mysterious Island” (2012) Å

12-DISC Out Bayou Chasin’ Sun Dirty Jobs ’ Å Dirty Jobs “Exotic Nanny” Dirty Jobs ’ Å Dirty Jobs ’ Å Dirty Jobs ’ Å Dirty Jobs ’ Å Dirty Jobs ’ Å

13-FREE ›› “Oz the Great and Powerful” (2013) James Franco, Mila Kunis. ’ Å ›› “The Princess Diaries” (2001) Julie Andrews. ’ Å (:40) ›› “The Princess Diaries 2: Royal Engagement” (2004) ’

14-SYFY Futurama ’ Futurama ’ Futurama ’ Futurama ’ ››› “Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1” (2010) Daniel Radcliffe. (:05) ››› “Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2” (2011) Å (DVS)

15-ROOT Paid Prog. Slim Cycle Paid Prog. Paid Prog. MASL (N) Outdoor West Coast Charlie NHRA Drag Racing AMALIE Motor Oil NHRA Gatornationals. To Be Announced

16-FOXN (7:00) Cavuto Live (N) America’s News Headquarters (N) (Live) Å America’s News HQ (N) Journal Editorial Rpt. (N) America’s News Headquarters (N) (Live) Å Fox Report (N)

17-FOX Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Advanced D Retirement Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Detroit Paid Prog. Truck Tech Paid Prog. Inside PBC Boxing (N) ’ To Be Announced

18-DISN Big City Big City Big City Big City Coop Coop Coop Coop Coop Coop Coop Coop (1:55) Jessie (:25) Jessie (2:55) Jessie (:25) Bunk’d

19-QVC (7:00) Saturday Morning Q (N) (Live) Å Barefoot Dreams (N) Denim & Co. (N) (Live) Patio & Garden (N) (Live) Women With Control (N) Jane’s Closet (N) (Live)

20-HBO “SpongeBob” Sesame (N) Sesame St. (9:57) ››› “The Kid Who Would Be King” (2019) ’ › “Big Momma’s House 2” (2006) (:45) ››› “Dodgeball: A True Underdog Story” Å Shutter

21-HGTV Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å 100 Day Dream Home 100 Day Dream Home Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å

22-MAX ›› “The Stepford Wives” (2004) Å (:35) ›› “Meet the Fockers” (2004) ‘PG-13’ Å ›› “Bad Times at the El Royale” (2018) Jeff Bridges. ‘R’ Å (1:55) ››› “The Package” (1989) ‘R’ Darkest

23-ESPN College GameDay (N) 2020 NIT Basketball Tournament (N) 2020 NCAA Women’s Basketball Tournament (N) 2020 NCAA Women’s Basketball Tournament (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 E:60 To Be Announced To Be Announced TBA To Be Announced To Be Announced

26-FBN Bulls & Bears Å Trending Larry K Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. BISSELL Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Journal Editorial Report

97-OUTD Trev Gowdy Viral Wild Ride Spear Life Zona’s Bass Pros Major League Fishing (N) MLFAngle Bass Wild Ops Wildlife MeatEater Wardens


